Metro Manila Center for Health
INFRASTRUCURE PROJECT STATUS
For 1st Quarter CY 2024 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of March 27, 2024

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)

Agenicyl Totai Cost
Dept./ Name/ Particulars (Php) Contractor's % of Remarks
Add. & ID No. Name Completion
Original Contract Amount |  Revised
A B C D E | P
2024 HFEP
Navotas City 5,000,000.00
Navotas Super Sl 5 e
MMCHD |1 -ith Center > For modification due to non-existent facility
2023 HFEP
o oty 22,000,000, > For concurrence of MOA with DPWH-
MM3rdDEQ
> Ongoing preparation of DAED
MMCHD Egmm > Modified from Calaanan Health Center &
Brgy. 28 Super Health Center
(Infrastructre: 10,000,000.00; Medical
Equipment: 2,000,000.00)
Caloocan City 12,000,000.00
> Modified from Brgy 178 Super Health
Center (Infrastructre: 10,000,000.00;
MMCHD  |Bray. 180 Heaith Medical Equipment: 2,000,000.00)
Center > For concurrence of MOA with DPWH-
MM3rdDEO
> Ongoing preparation of schematic plan
Caloocan City 12,000,000.00
DPWH Brgy. 188 Super > Ongoing preparation of schematic plan
Health Center > MOA with DPWH-MM3rdDEO
Malabon City 5,000,000.00
DPWH Hulong Duhat > Ongoing preparation of schematic plan
Heaith Center > MOA with DPWH-MNDEO
Malabon City 10,000,000.00
: > MAF was approved (fund was modified
MMcHD | MNiugan Health from Concepcion SHC - 5M infrastructure)
Center > For concumence of schematic plan and
MOA with DPWH-MNDEOQ
|Malabon City 5,000,000.00
DPWH Panghulo Health > For PTC application
Conter > MOA with DPWH-MNDEO
Malabon City 5,000,000.00
. > MAF was approved (fund was modified to
MMCHD | Concencion Super Niugan HC - 5M infrastructure)
Health Center > For concurrence of schematic plan and
MOA with DPWH-MNDEO
Local Navotas City 10,000,000.00
Govemment of > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Navotas City [Kauniaran Super s
b Health Center ©,938,503.26 gmﬁms (First Tranche) (LGU)
> Ongoing construction
Local Navotas City 20,000,000.00
e of avota: > Fund trasferred to implementing
votas Ci L rthwork agency
b i 19.960,480.98 e (First Tranche) (LGU)
> Onigoing construction
Marikina City 3,000,000.00
Local MOA with LGU
Govemment of z
the City of IVC Health Center > Awaiting submission of documentary
Mariling regiurements for fund transfer
S Marikina City 3,000,000.00
Government of | Jesus Dela Pefia > MOA with LGU
the City of  |Heaith Center > Awaiting submission of documentary
Marikina regiurements for fund transfer
Marikina City 3,000,000.00
Heaith e
MMCHD  [RaHmFed Approved Modification
Local Marikina City 3,000,000.00
Govemment of| Malanday Health > MO&} with LGU_ :
the City of |Center > A_wamng submission of documentary
Marikina reqiurements for fund transfer
Marikina City 3,000,000.00
Local ;
Govemment of |Sta. Elena Health > MOA with LGU
the City of |Center >A_wamngsubmisslon of documentary
Marikina regiurements for fund transfer
Marikina City 3,000,000.00
MmcHD  |Fortune Health For concurrence of MOA with DPWH-
Center MM1StDEQ
Marikina City 10,000,000.00
MmcHp  |Nangka Super For concurrence of MOA with DPWH-
Health Center MM1stDEO
Marikina City 2,500,000.00
MMCHp |Balubad Health For concurrence of MOA with DPWH-
Center MM1stDEQ
Marikina City 3,000,000.00
MMcHD | Ceneepcion Uno For concurrence of MOA with DPWH-
Heaith Ceriter MM1sIDEOC
Marikina City 2,500,000.00
MMCHD Marikina Heights For concurrence of MOA with DPWH-
Health Center MM1stDEO

Page 10f 11




Marikina City

3,000,000.00 AR
Nangka Health For concurrence PWH-
MMCHD C MM1stDEO
Marikina City 2,500,000.00
Parang Heafth For concurrence of MOA with DPWH-
MMCHD C MM1stDEO
Marikina City 2,500,000.00
Tumana Health For concurrence of MOA with DPWH-
MMCHD Center MM1stDEO
Pasig City 1,000,000.00
MMCHD  [plaYbunos Hlesth Ongoing procurement (for bidding)
Tocal Municipality 2,000,000.00 : :
Govemnment of|Mayor Juan R. of Pateros CLM Genaral >Fund trasferred to implementing agency
the Sanchez Health - Contructor and (First Tranche) (LGU)
Municipality of |Center Services Inc. >0n-going construction
Quezon City 65,000,000.00 > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
VMMC Veterans Memorial {(VMMC)
Medical Center > Awaiting submission of procurement
docuements
Quezon City 10,000,000.00
MMCHD Baesa Health For concurrence of MOA with DPWH
Center QC1stDEO
Local City of Manila 10,000,000.00
Govemment of | Jose Vicencio > MAF was approved (fund was modified
the City of |Health Center from Esperanza SHC - 10M infrastructure)
Maniia
Local City of Manila 10,000,000.00
Government of > MAF was approved (fund was modified
the City of | atoe Health Center from Maria Clara SHC - 10M infrastructure)
Manila
Local i i 10,000,000.00 :
Qovarmemant oflAL Eamehiny Hadll e > MAAE- i Gpprovec (nd wes modiied
the City of Cantsr from Atang Dela Rama HC - 10M
Manila infrastructure)
Local City of Manila 10,000,000.00
Government of | Tondo Health > MAF was approved (fund was modified
the City of |Center from Palomar HC - 10M infrastructure)
Manila
City of Manila 10,000,000.00
tocal  f4iang Dela Rema
GoverwnemofHeanlg_lmand > MAF was approved (fund was modified to
the City of Lic M. Eamshaw HC - 10M infrastructure)
Manila
Lol City of Manila 10,000,000.00
Govemnment of | Palomar Health > MAF was approved (fund was modified to
the City of |Center Tondo HC - 10M infrastructure)
Manila
City of Manila 10,000,000.00
Local
t of i
o oA wanLoU
Manila
Justice J Abad City of Manila 50,000,000.00 GBriat Pac::c
DPWH Smtqs General 47,830,845.00 s o tofollow {Ongoing site clearing
Hospital Contractor Inc.
Local City of Manila 10,000,000.00
Govemnment of | Jose Fabella Health A
the City of |Center MOA with LGU
Manila
Local City of Manila 20,000,000.00
Govemnment of| 5 2
;,EC-,UM Ospital ng Maynila For processing of release of first tranche
Manila
San Juan City 12,000,000.00
Local > Modified from One Super Health Center
Govemment of | Batis Health Center (Infrastructre: 10,000,000.00; Medical
San Juan City Equipment: 2,000,000.00)
> To be entered into a MOA with the LGU
San Juan City 20,000,000.00
MMCHD San Juan Medical Ongoing preparation of DAED, Scope of
Center Work and Detailed Estimates
Makati City 12,000,000.00
Local : > Modified from Tejeros Health Center
Govemment of| SYTPia Health {Infrastructre: 10,000,000.00; Medical
Makati City e Equipment: 2,000,000.00)
> To be entered into a MOA with the LGU
Makati City/ 10,000,000.00
Taguig Ciy > 5,000,000.00 modified to Medical
MMCHD West Rembo Health Equipment for Makati City and Taguig City
Center > 5,000,000.00 to be modified to PTV/
Medical Equipment fot Tagiug City
DPWH- Mandaluyong 200,000,000.00
MM1stDEQ |Senate President City MOA with DPWH-MM1st DEO
Neptali A. Gonzales > Obli
Generat Hospital > For concurrence of MOA
MMCHD Balagtas Health Las Pifias City 5,000,000.00 R ing ification of the Proi
MMCHD Talon 4 Health Las Pifias City 5,000,000.00 R ing fication of the pro
Munti Cif 20,000,000.00
Ea e > Entering into MOA with LGU
MmcHD  [Muntiniupa Mega > Ongoing preparation of schematic plan
Haalth Canter

> Awaiting submission of documentary
requirements for modificatoin

Page 2 0f 11




Local : Muntinlupa Crly 1,500,000.00
Govermnment ofi s v ie Health > MOA with LGU
Muntilupa | o ver Emergency > Awaiting submission of documenatry
City Care Clinic requirements for fund transfer (first tranche)
Local Muntiniupa City 3,000,000.00
Govemment of| > Enteming into MOA with LGU
Muntinlupa | Tunasan Heaith > Awaiting submission of
City Center requirements for fund transfer (first tranche)
Paranaque City 5,000,000.00
Sun Valley Mega i
MMCHD H Center MOA with DPWH MM2ndDEO
Pasay City 10,000,000.00
MMCHD g::yaan e For preparation of schematic plan
ler
Pasay City 5,000,000.00
MMCHD 4. Dol Crezz Haalth For preparation of schematic plan
Center
San Isidro Health Pasay City 5,000,000.00
Center and Animal : 2
ko Bite Treatment For preparation of schematic plan
Center
2022 HFEP
Local Bagong Silang Caloocan City 5,000,000.00 4.983,273.08 EL-JAKE > Ongoing construction
Govemment of|{Phase 7 Health BUILDERS > Awaiting submission of documents that
Caloocan City {Center justify the delayed implementation
Local Bagong Silang Caloocan City 5,000,000.00 4,969,531.50 TJR Construction > Ongoing construction
Govemment of|Phase 8 Health Corporation > Awaiting submission of documents that
Caloocan City |Center justify the delayed implementation
Local Bagumbong Dulo  |Caloocan City 3,000,000.00 2,984,305.91 EL-JAKE > Ongoing construction
Government of | Health Center BUILDERS > Awaiting submission of documents that
Caloocan City justify the delayed implementation
MMCHD  [A. A. Zapa Health |Caloocan City 5,000,000.00 4,686,698.79 4,980,388.90 Golden 3T 100% > Completed
Center Construction > For fund trasfer (Final Payment)
Corp.
Local CAA-D Health Las Pifias City 4,000,000.00 3,980,546.00 EXEL Concepts 100% > MOA with the LGU
Govemment of | Center Corp. > Ongoing Construction
Las Pinas City
Local E. Aldana Health Las Pifias City 5,000,000.00 4,860,600.00 EXEL Concepts 100% > MOA with the LGU
Govermnment of|Center Corp. > Ongoing Construction
Las Pinas City
Local Pulang Lupa Uno Las Pifias City 1,500,000.00 1,495,000.00 ARAC Const. 100% > MOA with the LGU
Govemment of |Health Center* > Ongoing Construction
Las Pinas City
Local Zapote Health Las Pifias City 1,500,000.00 1,490,600.00 REDCAR 100% > MOA with the LGU
Govemnment of |Center* Trading & Const. > Ongoing Construction
Las Pinas City
Local Almanza Uno Heaith|Las Pifias City 2,500,000.00 2,486 ,837.00, ARAC Const. 100% > MOA with the LGU
Govemnment of| Center and Social > Ongoing Construction
Las Pinas City |Hygeine Clinic
Local Taion | Health Las Pifias City 5,000,000.00 4,820,234.00 REDCAR 100%  [> MOA with the LGU
Govemment of | Center Trading & Const. > Ongoing Construction
Las Pinas City
Local Talon V Hesith Las Pifias City 4,000,000.00 3,991,013.00, ARAC Const. 100% > MOA with the LGU
Government of | Center > Ongoing Construction
Las Pinas City
Local Urbanville Health Las Pifias City 10,000,000.00 9,978,289.00 REDCAR 100% > MOA with the LGU
Govemnment of|{Center Trading & Const. > Ongoing Construction
Las Pinas City
Local Balubad Heaith Marikina City 3,000,000.00 2,989,844.77 JADL 100% > Construction completed
Government of |Center and Lying-in Construction and > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Marikina  |Clinic Trading {Final Tranche) (LGU)
Local Barangka Heaith Marikina City 3,000,000.00 2,994,843.13 Manea 100% > Construction completed
Govemnment of |Center Construction > Fund trasferred to imp ing agency
Marikina Corporation (Final Tranche) (LGU)
Local Fortune Health Marikina City 5,000,000.00 4,990,075.77 JADL 100% > Construction completed
Govemment of | Center Construction and > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Marikina Trading (Final Tranche) (LGU)
Local Marikina Heights Marikina City 3,000,000.00 2,994,266.35 M-TRI-R 100% |> Construction completed
Govemment of | Health Center Construction and > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Marikina Trading Corp {Final Tranche) (LGU)
Local Parang Heaith Marikina City 3,000,000.00 2,994,073.42 M-TRI-R 100% > Construction completed
Govemment of | Center Construction and > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Marikina Trading Corp (Final Tranche) (LGU)
Local San Roque Heaith  [Mankina City 3,000,000.00 2,993,985.07 M-TRI-R 100% > Construction complsted
Govemnment of |Center Construction and > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Marikina Trading Corp (Final Tranche) (LGU)

Page 3of 11




Local Sto. Nifio Health Marikina City ‘ 3,000,000.00 2,994,956.53 Manea 100% > Cor ion comp
Govemment of | Center Construction > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Marikina Corporation (Final Tranche) (LGU)
Local Tafiong Health Marikina City 3,000,000.00 2,989,991.91 Manea 100%  |> Construction completed
Govemment of | Center Construction > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Marikina Corporation (Final Tranche) (LGU)
Local Tumana Health Marikina City 3,000,000.00 2,989,787.16 JADL 100% > Construction completed
Government of | Center Construction and > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Marikina Trading (Final Tranche) (LGU)
MMCHD  [Putatan Lying In Muntinlupa City 2,500,000.00 2,198,409.84 Ayzariz 100% > Completed and functional
Clinic i
MMCHD  |San Antonio Health |Parafiaque City 15,200,000.00 Ayzariz Awaiting release of NTP
Center Corporation
MMCHD  |La Huerta Health Parafiaque City 10,000,000.00 Ayzariz Awaiting release of NTP
Center Corporation
Local Libjo Health Center |Parafiaque City 2,500,000.00 2,412,229.58 FRSP to follow |Awaiting release of NOA and NTP
Govemnment of Construction
Paranaque
Local Marcelo Green Parafiaque City 4,200,000.00 > MOA with the LGU
Govemment of | Health Center >Fund reversion
Paranaque
Locat | Vitalez Health Parafiaque City 6,000,000.00 5,967,392.32 FRSP 23% > MOA with the LGU
Government of | Center Construction > Ongoing processing for fund transfer (First
Paranaque Tranche)
MMCHD  |Leveriza Heaith Pasay City 5,000,000.00 > Failed Bid
Center > For Revertion
MMCHD |San Roque Health |Pasay City 5,000,000.00 > Failed Bid
Center > For Revertion
MMCHD |Dofia Nena Health |Pasay City 5,000,000.00 Ayzanz Awaiting release of NTP
Center Corporation
Local Mayor Juan R. Municipality 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 CLM General 100% > Concstructoin completed
Govemnment of | Sanchez Health of Pateros Contructor and > Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Pateros Center Services Inc. (Final tranche) (LGU)
MMCHD  |Talipapa Health Quezon City 5,000,000.00 4,704,638.55 Golden 3T 100% > Construction completed
Center Construction
Corporation
MMCHD  [Gat Andres City of Manila 8,000,000.00 7,989,539.45 Golden 3T 7% > Ongoing Rencovation of Emergency
Bonifacio Memorial Construction Department
Medical Center Corporation
Local San Juan Medical {San Juan City 10,000,000.00 7,285,271.13 Devex 100% MOA with LGU
Govemment of | Center Incorporated > Rehab and Dialysis Center
San Juan
To follow| Devex to follow  |MOA with LGU
Incorporated > Oncology
Local Deparo Super Caloocan City 11,500,000.00 11,484,229.00 SOLENKO > Ongoing construction
Govemment of|Health Center Construction > Awaiting submission of documents that
Caloocan City justify the delayed implementation
Local Hulong Duhiat Super |Malabon City 13,000,000.00 12,870,535.00 TWO > Ongoing construction
Government of | Health Center DIMENSION > Awaiting submission of documents that
Malabon CONST. justify the delayed implementation
MMCHD  |Bo. Magsaysay City of Manila 11,500,000.00 Ayzariz Awaiting release of NTP
Health Center Corporation
MMCHD  |Valeriano Fugoso  [City of Manila 11,500,000.00 VFD Awaiting release of NTP
Health Center Construction and
Supplies
Local Dos Marikina City 21,500,000.00 21,489,093.75 60% MOA with End-user
Govemment of| Super Heaith Center > Already fund transfer (First Tranche)
Marikina >0n-going construction
Local Fortune Super Marikina City 18,000,000.00 17,994,412.80 Meter King 100% MOA with End-user
Govemment of | Health Center incorporated > Completed as of October 14, 2023
Marikina
Local Baclaran Super Parafiaque City 23,000,000.00 21,322721.27 Almedgarcia 1% MOA with End-user
Govemnment of | Health Center Construction and > Ongoing processing for fund transfer (First
Paranaque Trading Tranche)
City
MMCHD  |Arsenia J. Maximo |Quezon City 11,500,000.00 9,079,973.42 Ayzariz 44% >0On-going construction
Super Health Center Corporation
and Lying-in Clinic
Local  |P. Bemardo Sodial |Quezon City 34,500,000.00 34,405,873.45) 30%  |Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Govemnment of | Hygiene Clinic and (First Tranche) (LGU)
Quezon City |Sundown Clinic >0On-going construction
(Klinika)
Local Republic Health Quezon City 11,500,000.00 4,223634.77 60% Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Govemment of |Center (First Tranche} (LGU)
Quezon City >0n-going construction
Local Water Laboratory  [Quezon City 11,500,000.00 Fund trasferred to implementing agency
Govamment of| (First Tranche) (LGU)
Quezon City >Awaiting submission of procurement
docuements

Page 4 of 11




Local Taguig City General | Taguig City . 105,000,000.00 68,000,000.00 Aina 100% > Construction completed
Govemment of | Hospital Construction > Awaiting submission of documentary
Taguig City requirements for fund transfer (Final
Tranche)
Local Central Bicutan Taguig City 11,500,000.00 11,490,289.25 Hony Trading 100% |> Construction completed
Govemment of | DPWH Super and Construction > Awaiting submission of documentary
Taguig City |Health Center requirements for fund transfer (Final
Tranche)
DPWH-  |Senate President |Mandaiuyong 300,000,000.00 289,540,198.46 CB Garay 88%
MM1stDEQ [Neptali Gonzales  |City Phiwide Builders
General Hospital Processing of release of first tranche
2021 HFEP
MMCHD Bo. Obrero Health  [Manila 5,000,000.00 4.242.514.97 4,666,763.65 Goiden 3T 100% Completed and Functional
Center Construction
Corp.
MMCHD  |San Juan Medical  |San Juan City 10,000,000.00 9,795,284.07 Golden 3T 100%  |Completed and Functional
Center Construction
Corp.
Bureauof |Bureau of Muntiniupa City 20,000,000.00 19,985,683.62 RPE 69% Suspended
Correction |Corrections' Dialysis Construction >with pending approval for another CD
Center extension
>suspension was due to the utilities were cut
by the BuCOR
2020 HFEP
MMCHD  [Construction of Quezon City 10,000,000.00 9,973,926.78 Rotaflex 100% MOA with End-user
Temporary Construction & Completed
Treatment and Development
Monitoring Facilities Cormp.
MMCHD Construction of Marikina City 10,000,000.00 9,990,868.59, Bigboy 100% MOA with End-user
Temporary Construction (Completed as to scope of work)
Treatment and Services
Monitoring Facilities
2019 HFEP
MMCHD  |AA Zapa Health Caloocan City 4,000,000.00 3,784,08555|  3,751,566.20 Ayzariz 100% Compieted as to scope of work
Center Corporation
Municipality of |Mayor Moises R. Municipality 7,644,459.89 D.L. Cervantes 100%  |Completed and
Pateros  |Flores Memorial of Pateros Construction Tumed-over
Health Center Corp
Municipality of |Mayor Delfin C. Municipality 13,000,000.00 12,984,173.08 N.T. Arguelles 100%  |Completed and
Pateros Salonga Health of Pateros i Tumed-over
Center Services
MMCHD M. Dela Cruz Health |Pasay City 5,000,000.00 3,124,526.95| 3,124,350.96 Ayzariz 100% Completed and
Center Corporation Tumed-over
Local Upper Bicutan Taguig City 10,500,000.00 10,489,998.81 E Builders 100% Completed and
Government Super Health Center Construction & Turned-over
Unit of Taguig Development
Cil =
DPWH Eulogio Rodriguez  |Quezon City 9,000,000.00 8,587,185.09 May Three 100% Completed and
Heaith Center Construction and Tumed-over
Trading
DPWH San Isidro Health Makati City 2,880,000.00 2,822,690.82 Jalenz 100% Completed and
Center Construction & Tumed-over
MMCHD |Pobiacion Heaith Muntiniupa City 9,704,000.00 Completed and
Center Tumed-over
DPWH Putatan Health Muntinlupa City 1,000,000.00 930,018.35) Greenwall 100% |Completed and
Center and Lying in Construction Tumed-over
Clinic (Main)
2017 HFEP
DPWH-NCR, |Batasan Hills Super |{Quezon City 5,600,000.00 5,293,380.19 New Rich 100% Completed and Tumed-over
QC1stDEO |Health Center General
Contractor
Services and
DPWH-NCR, |Pifiahan Health Quezon City 1,500,000.00 144441124 144402064 May Three 100%  |{Completed
QC2DEQO  |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |San Vicente Health |Quezon City 1,500,000.00 1,443,939.45 1,486,752.95 May Three 100% Completed
QC2DEO  |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Bagong Lipunan Navotas City 2,312,000.00 2,219,744.22 2,308,230.48) DMLC Builders 100%
MNDEO Health Center
DPWH-NCR, |Kaunlaran Village |Navotas City 2,312,000.00 2,286,039.37 2,294 896.46) Ayana 100% Completed
MNDEO Health Center i
DPWH-NCR, |North Bay Navotas City 2,312,000.00 2,229,050.40 2,304,869.79) DMLC Builders 100% Completed
MNDEO  |Boulevard North
Health Center
DPWH-NCR, |{Quintin de Borja Pateros, Mun. of 2,500,000.00| 2,412,805.27| Franzcor Trading 100% Completed
MM1stDEQ |Health Center and Construction
DPWH-NCR, [VC (Olandes) Marikina City 9,700,000.00 9,206,530.52 St. Matthew 100% Completed
MM1stDEQ {Health Center General
Contractor &
Development
Corp.
DPWH-NCR, |Malanday Health Marikina City 9,700,000.00 9,309,923.83, 9,206,530.52 Tuchar 100% Completed
MM1stDEQ |Center Construction
Corp.
MMCHD  [Sateliite Treatment |Marikina City 3,000,000.00 Completed
Hub for People
Living with HIV
DPWH-NCR, |Velasquez Health  |City of Manila 6,000,000.00] 5,751,558.41 5,751,547.58 Aﬂma_y 100% Completed
NMDEQ  |Center Construction

Page Sof 11




DPWH-NCR, |Patricia Health City of Manila 5,000,000.00 4,778,460.00 MMEEN 24% Completed
NMDEO  |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |D. Belmonte Heaith |City of Manila 1,700,000.00 1,630,183.60 1,630,183.60f CONSCORE 100% Completed
NMDEQ  |Center Corporation
DPWH-NCR, |M. Eamshaw Health |City of Manila 500,000.00 481,864.32 CONSCORE 100% Compieted
NMDEO  |Center Corporation
DPWH-NCR, |San Diego Health  [City of Manila 3,500,000.00 3,352,430.94 3,352,408.93] CONSCORE 100% Completed
NMDEOQ  |Center Corporation
DPWH-NCR, |San Andres Health |City of Manila 2,312,000.00 2,149,386.24 1,920,588.74| St Matthew 100% |Completed
SMDEQ  |Center General
Contractor and
DPWH-NCR, |Gat Andres City of Manila 14,000,000.00 13299,487.97| 13,299,483.69| Aylan Builders 100% Completed
NMDEO Bonifacio Memorial
Hospital
DPWH-NCR, |Bangkal Health Makati City 2,000,000.00 1,849,580.62 1,458,033.19 VNKC 100% Reverted
MM2ndDEO |Center and Lying-in- Construction
Clinic
DPWH-NCR, |Carmona Health Makati City 2,312,000.00 2,254,822.45 Sanper Ventures 100% Completed
MM2ndDEO |Center Incorporated
DPWH-NCR, |La Paz Health Makati City 2,312,000.00 2,242,035.31 1,723,778.71| Sanper Ventures 100% Completed
MM2ndDEQ |Center Incorporated
DPWH-NCR, |Pio Health Center  |Makati City 2,312,000.00| 2,242,035.31 One Euluz 100% Completed
MM2ndDEO Construction
Corporation
DPWH-NCR, |Singkamas Heaith |Makati City 1,000,000.00 992,100.93 Grac-ta Builders 100% Completed
MM2ndDEO |Center
DPWH-NCR, |Tejeros Heaith Makati City 2,000,000.00 1,755,423.18 1.714,6?2.23‘_ JALENZ 100% Reverted
MM2ndDEO |Center Construction and
_Supply
DPWH-NCR, |Valenzuela Heaith |Makati City 3,000,000.00 2,925,147.61 2,747,280.60| Sanfer Ventures 100% Completed
MM2ndDEQ |Center Incorporated
Local East Rembo Health |Makati City 2,000,000.00 1,813,826.50 Edver 100%
Government  |Center and Lying-in- Construction and
Unit of Makati |Clinic General
City Merchandise
Local Guadalupe Nuevo |Makati City 4,000,000.00 3,935,659.59 Christian Ley 100% Completed
Government [Health Center and Construction
Unit of Makati {Lying-in-Clinic
City
Local Guadalupe Viejo Makati City 2,312,000.00 1,967,604.63 Kausef 100% Completed
Government |Health Center Construction and
Unit of Makati General
City Merchandise
DPWH-NCR, |Putatan 3 Health Muntiniupa City 8,704,000.00 Completed
LPMDEO |Center (Upper
Putatan)
DPWH-NCR, |La Huerta Health Parafiaque City 2,312,000.00 Completed
MM2ndDEQ |Center
DPWH-NCR, |San Dionisio Health |Parafiaque City 2,312,000.00 2,186,481.15 Grac-ta Builders 100% Completed
MM2ndDEQ _|Center
DPWH-NCR, |San isidro Health Parafiaque City 2,312,000.00 Completed
MM2ndDEQ |Center
DPWH-NCR, |Tambo Health Parafiaque City 2,312,000.00 2,186,624.24 1,799,022.22| Sanper Ventures 100% Completed
MM2ndDEO |Center and Lying-in- Incorporated
Clinic
DPWH-NCR, |MIA Health Center |Pasay City 19,408,000.00 18,258,576.02| 19,310,532.16| KP Gonzales 100% Completed
SMDEO Const. Supply &
Trading
Local Pasay City General |Pasay City 6,000,000.00 Completed
Govemnment |Hospital
Unit of Pasay
DPWH-NCR, |CAA-C Health Las Pifias City 2,000,000.00 1,905,510.04 1,959,990.51 Excelsius 100% Completed
LPMDEQ |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Manuyo Uno Health {Las Pifias City 2,000,000.00 1,899,007.21 1,930,349.96 MRJR 100% Reverted
LPMDEO |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Moonwalk (Talon Las Piflas City 5,000,000.00 4,653,801.55 Davhez Trading 100% Completed
LPMDEO  |Singko) Health & Construction
Center
DPWH-NCR, {Pamplona Uno Las Pifias City 2,000,000.00 1,907,919.63 1,959,990.61 Ayana 100% Terminated
LPMDEO |Health Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, [llaya Health Center |Las Pifias City 3,000,000.00| 2,870,016.12 MRJR Const. & 100% Completed
LPMDEO Trdg.
DPWH-NCR, |Bemabe Heaith Las Pifias City 2,000,000.00 1,897,925.05 KP Gonzales 100% Completed
LPMDEQ |[Center Const. Supply &
Trdg.
DPWH-NCR, |CAA-D Health Las Pifias City 2,000,000.00; 1,875,478.15 MRJR Const. & 100% Completed
LPMDEO |Center Trdg.
DPWH-NCR, |Urbanville Heaith Las Pifias City 3,000,000.00 2,828,758.12 Davhez Trading 100% Completed
LPMDEQO |Center and Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Basa (Zapote) Las Pifias City 3,000,000.00 2,869,031.97 2,915,845.19] MRJR Const. & 100% Completed
LPMDEQ |Health Center Trdg.
DPWH-NCR, Talon IV Health Las Pifias City 3,000,000.00 2,862,066.58, Pascat Completed
LPMDEQ _ |Center Conslruction
DPWH-NCR, |Valenzuela City Valenzuela City 20,000,000.00 18,500,508.25| 19,499,928.84| Cardrian Builders 100% Completed
MM3rdDEO |Emergency Hospital Company
DPWH-NCR, |San Antonio Health |Quezon City 3,000,000.00 Compieted
QC1stDEC |Center
DPWH-NCR, |Project 7 Health Quezon City 1,500,000.00 1,447,722.78 New Rich 100% Completed
QC1stDEQ  |Center General
Contractor
Services and
Trading
Company Inc.

Page 6 of 11




DPWH-NCR, |La Loma Health Quezon City 1,500,000.00 1,447,723.44 New Rich 100% Completed
QC1stDEO  |Center General
Contractor
Services and
Trading
Corrigairy Iric.
MMCHD |Bagbag Barangay |Quezon City 1,200,000.00 Completed
Heaith Station
MMCHD  [Kaligayahan Quezon City 1,200,000.00 Completed
Barangay Health
Station
MMCHD  |Greater Fairview Quezon City 1,200,000.00| Completed
Barangay Health
lStatim
MMCHD Nagkaisang Nayon |Quezon City 1,200,000.00 Completed
Barangay Heaith
Station
MMCHD San Bartolome Quezon City 1,200,000.00 Completed
Barangay Heaith
Station
MMCHD  [North Fairview ‘Quezon City 1,200,000.00 Reverted
Barangay Health
Station
MMCHD Pasong Putik Quezon City 1,200,000.00 Reverted
Barangay Health
Station
MMCHD  [Sta. Lucia Barangay {Quezon City 1,200,000.00 Completed
Health Station
DPWH-NCR, |Sta. Monica Quezon City 1,200,000.00 1,182,080.00 C.E. Mercado 100% Reverted
QC1stDEO |Barangay Health Construction
Station
DPWH-NCR, |Baritan Health Malabon City 2,000,000.00 Completed
MNDEO Center
DPWH-NCR, |Bayan-Bayanan Malabon City 2,000,000.00 Completed
MNDEO  |Health Center
DPWH-NCR, |Concepcion Health |Malabon City 2,000,000.00 1,930,248.45 1,999,860.08 Double Z 100% Reverted
MNDEO  |Center Construction and
Supply
DPWH-NCR, |Dampalit Health |Malabon City 2,000,000.00 Completed
MNDEO Center
DPWH-NCR, |Catmon Health Malabon City 2,000,000.00 Completed
MNDEO Center
DPWH-NCR, |[Longos Heaith Malabon City 2,000,000.00 Completed
MNDEO Center
DPWH-NCR, |Flores Health Center|Malabon City 2,000,000.00 Completed
MNDEO
DPWH-NCR, |Tinajeros Heaith Malabon City 2,000,000.00 1,920,428.33 1,920,305.87] A M. Cafiete 100% Completed
MNDEO  |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |San Agustin Health |Malabon City 2,000,000.00! Completed
MNDEOMMC |Center
HD
DPWH-NCR, |Maysilo Health Malabon City 2,000,000.00 Completed
MNDEOMMC |Center
HD
Local Barangay Taguig City 9,700,000.00 Completed
Government |Pinagsama Health
Unit of Taguig |Center
City
Local Barangay Bagong | Taguig City 9,700,000.00 Completed
Govemment |Tanyag Health
Unit of Taguig |Center
City
DPWH-NCR, |Concepcion Uno Marikina City 2,000,000.00 1,918,144.02 1,918,405.36 Red Matrix 100%  |Reverted
MM1stDEQ |Heaith Center Builder and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Nangka Health Marikina City 1,500,000.00 1,439,217.76 1,359,417.10| ACC Carasco 100% Completed
MM1stDEO |Center Enterprises Inc.
DPWH-NCR, |Parang Health Marikina City 2,000,000.00 1,917,696.25 Red Matrix 100% Reverted
MM1sStDEQ [Center Builder and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Fortune Heaith Marikina City 2,000,000.00| 1,919,148.20, ACC Carasco Completed
MM1stDEQ |Center Enterprises inc.
DPWH-NCR, |Marikina Heights Marikina City 2,000,000.00 1,918,791.51 Red Matrix 100% Completed
MM1stDEQ |Heaith Center Builder and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Concepcion Dos Marikina City 1,500,000.00 1,439,087.56 1,359,280.73| ACC Carasco 100% Reverted
MM1stDEQ |[Health Center Enterprises Inc.
DPWH-NCR, {Southville 3 Heaith {Muntinlupa City 3,500,000.00, 33569358_'8T MRJR 100% Reverted
LP-MDEC |Center, Barangay Construction and
Poblacion Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Bagong Silang Muntiniupa City 1,500,000.00; 1,431,124.26 1,469,999.82 Excalsius 100% Reverted
LP-MDEO |Health Center, Construction
Barangay Sucat
DPWH-NCR, |Sucat Health Muntinlupa City 1,500,000.00 1,430,671.31 1,469,999.99 Excelsius 100% Reverted
LP-MDEQ |Center, Barangay Construction
Sucat
DPWH-NCR, |Victoria Homes Muntiniupa City 1,500,000.00 1,395,514.13 1.469,395.86] Greenwall 100% Reverted
LP-MDEQ |Heaith Center, Construction
Tunasan
DPWH-NCR, |Bruger Health Muntinlupa City 1,500,000.00 1,424,342.24 1,379,623.26 Ayana 100% Reverted
LP-MDEQ |Center, Barangay Construction
Putatan
DPWH-NCR, |Bayanan Heaith Muntinlupa City 2,000,000.00 1,898,698.33 1,783,885.94 Rain 100% Reverled
LP-MDEQ__[Center (Main) Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Bayanan Health Muntinlupa City 500,000.00 479,677.85 489,999.99) Ayana 100% Reverted
LP-MDEC |Center (Annex) Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Alabang Health Muntinlupa City 3,500,000.00 Completed
LP-MDEQ __|Center
DPWH-NCR, |Buli Heaith Center [Muntinlupa City 1,000,000.00 954,374.11 979,998.01 Excalsius 100% |Reverted
LP-MDEQ Construcfion

Page 7 of 11




DPWH-NCR, {Putatan Health Muntinlupa Crly 2,500,000.00 2,381,248.49 2,450,000.00| Ayana 100% Reverted
LP-MDEQ__|Center Construction ;
DPWH-NCR, |Sitio Sto. Nifio Parafiaque City 5,000,000.00| Completed and Functional
MM2ndDEQ |Health Center, San
DPWH-NCR, |Sitio Fatima Health [Parafiaque City 5,000,000.00 4,825,451.29 Cecilian Builders 100% Reverted
MM2ndDEQO |Center, San Isidro
DPWH-NCR, |Tramo 1 Health Parafiaque City 5,000,000.00 Reverted
MM2ndDEO [Center, San Dionisio
DPWH-NCR, |Libjo Health Center, |Parafiaque City 5,000,000.00 4,.825,545.81 St Matthew 100% Reverted
MM2ndDEO |Sto. Nifio General
Contractor and
Devt Corp.
DPWH-NCR, |Seaside Health Paranaque City 5,000,000.00 Reverted
MM2ndDEQ |Center, Tambo
DPWH-NCR, |Daniel Fajardo Las Pifias City 3,000,000.00 2,820,796.28 2,999,982.57| Davhez Trading 100% Completed and Functional
LPMDEO [Health Center & Construction
2016 HFEP
DPWH Tondo Foreshore | City of Manila 15,000,000.00 14,694,070.42 M.V. Caldo 100% Reverted
RH and LIC Construction
DPWH Baesa Health Quezon City 9,704,000.00 BQBBCIOOOB-r Altius Trading Reverted
Center and Construction
DPWH Pedro Cruz Health |San Juan City 5,760,000.00 5,469,760.86 B. Valencerina 100%  |Reverted
Center Trdg & Const.
DPWH San Isidro Satelite |Parafiaque City 7,000,000.00, 6,755,902.05, One Euluz 100% Completed
Center d
Corporation
DPWH Marcelo Green Parafiaque City 3,000,000.00} 2,894,953.13) RNN 100% Completed
Health Center Construction
DPWH Sun Valley Health  |Parafiaque City 13,000,000.00] 12,747,988.17 Sanper Ventures, 100% Completed
Center Inc.
DPWH Don Bosco Health  |Parafiaque City 3,000,000.00 2,925,300.02 RM Nufiez Reverted
Center Construction
Corporation
DPWH-NCR, |Amparo Health Caloocan City 2,880,000.00 2,747,175.80 C.L. Morales 100% Completed
MM3DEO {Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Bagbaguin Heaith [Caioocan City 8,200,000.00 7,925,156.91 T.M. Abad 100% Completed
MM3DEO |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Bagumbong-Dulo  |Caloocan City 9,704,000.00 9,462,248.02 Ayana 100% Completed
MM3DEO  |Health Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, {Camarin 174 Health |Caloocan City 8,200,000.00 7,905,971.05 Diadema 100% Completed
MM3DEO |Center and Lying-in- Enterprises
Clinic
DPWH-NCR, |Bararigay 118/120 |[Caloocan City 1,464,000.00 1,404,960.96| T.M. Abad 100% Compieted
MM3DEQ |Health Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Barangay 12 Health |Caloocan City 5,800,000.00 5,591,805.50 T.M. Abad 100%  |Completed
MM3DEO |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Bo. San Jose Health |Caloocan City 2,500,000.00 2,411,027.85 T.M. Abad 100% Completed
MM3DEO [Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Julian Felipe Health |Caloocan City 6,200,000.00 5,909,939.93 J. Simeon 100% Completed
MM3DEQO |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Baritan Healith Malabon City 2,880,000.00 2,756,938.38, 2,756,870.57| Ayana 100% Completed
MNDEQO |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Catmon Heaith Malabon City 2,880,000.00, 2,763,152.46 2,762,675.71 JHR. 100% Reverted
MNDEO  |Center Eenterprises
DPWH-NCR, |Concepcion Health |Malabon City 2,880,000.00 2,776,755.87 2,776,722.65 Jalenz 100% Completed
MNDEQO  |Center Phase ! Construction and
Supply
DPWH-NCR, |Hulong Duhat Malabon City 2,880,000.00 2,425,985.53 2,424866.75] C.L. Morales 100% Completed
MNDEO  |Health Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |lbaba Health Center |Malabon City 2,880,000.00} 1,230,298.70 1,230,114.93] C.L. Morales 100% Reverted
MNDEO Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, jLongos Heaith Malabon City 2,880,000.00 2,542,647 68 2,538,981.44; C.L Morales 100% Completed
MNDEQ  |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Muzon Health Malabon City 2,880,000.00 2,738,384.68 2,738,149.09 T.M. Abad 100% Reverted
MNDEO  |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Niugan Health Malabon City 5,760,000.00 5,553,040.35 5,727,955.99 Framecon 100% Completed
MNDEO  [Center Builders
DPWH-NCR, |Panghulo Heaith |Malabon City 5,760,000.00 5,537,784.00 5,536,080.17| T.M. Abad 100% |Reverted
MNDEO  |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Potrero Health Malabon City 1,500,000.00 1,448,87264 1,448,742.78| Ayana 100% Completed
MNDEQ  |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |[San Agustin Health |Malabon City 2,880,000.00 2,063,903.92 2,063,580.73 T.M. Abad 100%
MNDEO Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Santolan Heaith Malabon City 5,760,000.00 5,621,479.14 5,521,036.01 E.L Torres 100% Completed
MNDEQO  |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Tafiong Health Malabon City 5,760,000.00 5,509,502.67| 5,508,330.38 T.M. Abad 100% For reversion
MNDEO __|Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Tonsuya Health Malabon City 2,880,000.00 2,778,795.40 2,778,711.34 Ayana 100% Completed
MNDEO  [Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Tugatog Health Malabon City 2,880,000.00| 2,771,025.53 2,770,569.66 JHR. 100% Completed
MNDEQ __|Center Eenterprises

Page 8 of 11




DPWH-NCR, [Dampalit Health Malabon City 2,880,000.00 2,776,112.29 2,775,858.02 Ayana 100% Completed
MNDEO  |Center Construction and
Trading
MMCHD  |Bagong Lipunan | Navotas City 5,760,000.00 5,632,728.50 Che-iss 100% |Completed
Health Center Construction and
Trading
MMCHD |[San Roque Health |Navotas City 2,880,000.00 1,326,591.82 Che-riss 100% For mutual termination
Center Construction and
Trading
MMCHD  |Tangos Heaith Navotas City 2,880,000.00 1,385,110.51 Che-riss 100% Completed
Center Construction and
Trading
MMCHD  [Tumana Heaith Navotas City 2,880,000.00 860,282.81 Che-riss 100% Compileted
Center Construction and
Trading
Approved |Navotas Emergency | Navotas City 2,880,000.00 2,880,000.00 n/a Completed
MOA with  |and L--C
DPWH
MMCHD [Tanza L4i-C Navotas City 7.460,000.00 7.126,576.30 7.126,5676.30( C.L. Morales 100% Compileted
Construction and
Tradi
DPWH-NCR, |Ugong Heaith Valenzuela City 2,000,000.00 1,906,697.85 C.L. Morales 100%  |Compieted
MM3DEO  |Center Construction and
Tradi
DPWH-NCR, |Gen.T.delLeon2 |Valenzuela City 2,000,000.00 1,926,303.63 C.L. Morales 100% Completed
MM3DEQ |Health Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Serrano Health Valenzuela City 3,400,000.00 3,314,220.00 C.L. Morales 100% |Completed
MM3DEO |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |Masikap Health Municipality 5,000,000.00 4,825,719.63 B. Valencerina 100% Completed
MM1DEQO |Center of Pateros Trading and
Construction
DPWH-NCR, [Sto. Nifio Health Marikina City 9,704,000.00 8,496,581.76 9,346,173.30 | EML Const. & 100% tCompleted
MM1DEQ _ |Center Tradi
DPWH-NCR, |J. dela Pefia Health |Marikina City 9,704,000.00 9,487,439.10] 9,393,973.39] Alpha & Omega 100% Completed
MM1DEO |Center Gen. Contractor
& Dev't Comp.
DPWH-NCR, [Sta. Elena Health  |Marikina City 3,436,000.00 na n/a Completed
MM1DEQ |Center
DPWH-NCR, [Tumana Heaith Marikina City 3,000,000.00| 2.910,233.57 B. Valencerina 100% |Completed
MM1DEC _ |Center Trdg & Const.
MMCHD E. R Health |Quezon Cil 1,000,000.00 819,707.47 100% Completed
Cmounguez Y MZR Builders .
MMCHD  |Escopa Health Quezon City 2,880,000.00 836,420.62 100% |Completed
Center MZR Builders
DPWH-NCR, [Payalas A Health  [Quezon City 3,000,000.00 2,881,230.96 Ramalia 100% |Completed
QC1DEO |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Payatas B Heaith Quezon City 3,000,000.00 2,881,230.96 AJ Lava Builders 100% Completed
QC1DEQ _ |Center
DPWH-NCR, |Bagong Silangan _ |Quezon City 3,000,000.00 2,861,007.69| EP De Guzman 100% |Completed
QC1DEQO |Health Center Consulting
Engineer
Contractor
DPWH-NCR, |Doiia Nicasia Health |Quezon City 3,000,000.00, 2,850,773.48, Royvil 100% Completed
QC1DEQO__|Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Lupang Pangako  |Quezon City 3,000,000.00 2,881,069.96 Ayana 100% [Completed
QC1DEQ  |Health Center Construction and
Tradin:
DPWH-NCR, |Talipapa Heaith Quezon City 9,704,000.00 8,172,691.75 Altius Trading 100% Completed
QC1DEQ  |Center and Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Libis Heaith Center |Quezon City 2,000,000.00 1,940,275.25 Dumaguete 100% Completed
QC2DEQ Builders
DPWH-NCR, |Ermin Garcia Health |Quezon City 1,500,000.00 1,459,651.52, Greenwall 100% Completed
QC2DEO iGentei‘ Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Pansol Health Quezon City 1,500,000.00 1,458,545.37 Greenwall 100% Completed
QC2DEQ _|Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Murphy Super Quezon City 3,000,000.00} 2,880,850.00 ERJ Construction 100% Completed
QC2DEQ _ [Health Center
DPWH-NCR, |Old Balara Health  |Quezon City 2,000,000.00 1.943.2112).48-t Alpha & Omega 100% Completed
QC2DEO  |Center Gen. Contractor
& Dev't Corp.
DPWH-NCR, |Project 4 Health Quezon City 2,000,000.00 1,940,370.95 Dumaguste 100% Completed
QC2DEQ _|Center Builders
DPWH-NCR, |Socormo Health Quezon City 8,000,000.00 7.772,263.25 Alpha & Omega 100% Completed
QC2DEQ |Center Gen. Contractor
& Dev't Corp.
DPWH-NCR, |Tukiukan Health Taguig City 9,704,000.00 8,207,024.21 9,025,805.28| Hony Trading 100% Completed
MM1DEO |Center and Construction
DPWH-NCR, |San Miguel Health |Taguig City 5,000,000.00 n/a Reverted
MM1DEQO |[Center Phase |
MOA with LGU |Mariano F. Jhocson |City of Manila 500,000.00! n/al na Completed
Health Center
DPWH-NCR, |Dimasalang Health |City of Manila 6,500,000.00 6,201,821.40 Ayana 100% Completed
NMDEO |Center Construction and
Trading
DPWH-NCR, |V. L. Fugoso Health |City of Manila 3,236,000.00 3,103,656.86 Wassecon 100% Completed
NMDEO Center Builders
DPWH-NCR, |Esperanza Heaith |City of Manila 5,760,000.00 5,644 ,646.45 Hexamindz Corp. 100%  |Completed
NMDEO  |Center and Lying-in-
Clinic
DPWH-NCR, rﬁacood Health City of Manila 9,704,000.00 9,507,497 .86 Hexamindz Corp. 100% |Completed
NMDEO Center
DPWH-NCR, |J. Fabella RHU City of Manila 9,704,000.00 8,658,390.36 Precious 100% Completed
SMDEO Construction
DPWH-NCR, |M.C. icasiano Health|City of Manila 9,704,000.00 8,904,523.13 DCE 100% Compieted
SMDEQ  |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Kahilum Health City of Manila 12,704,000.00 11,691,858.30 Framecon 100% Reverted
SMDEO Center Builders (No site available)
MMCHD  |San Jose Health  |Mandaluyong 2,100,000.00 2,036,343.46 Golden 3t 100% |Completed
Center City Construction
Corporation
MMCHD  |Zaniga Health Mandaluyong 2,400,000.00 2,373,770.60 Golden 3t Construction Co| 100% Completed
Center Cil
MMCHD Mauway Health M?ndaiuyong 2,969,000.00 2,949,885.02 Golden 3t Construction Co 100% Completed
Center City
MMCHD  {Vergara Health Mandaluyong 2,000,000.00 1,882,240.63 Golden 3t 100% Compieted
Center City i
Corporation

Page9of11




DPWH-NCR, |Batis Health Center |San Juan City 2,000,000.00 1,899,163.92 B. Valencerina 100% Completed
MM1DEO Trdg & Const.
MMCHD  |Tunasan (Laguerta) |Muntinlupa City 9,704,000.00 9,703,998.83 KME Design and 100% Completed
Heaith Center Construction
MMCHD  [New Cupang Heaith [Muriiniupa City 9,704,000.00) §,680,989.73 CSL Construction| 100% Compieted
Center Corporation
MMCHD  |Sitio Sto. Nifio Muntiniupa City 1,500,000.00 n/a n/a Completed
Health Center
DPWH-NCR, |La Huerta HC Parafague City 1,500,000.00 na nia Completed
MM2DEC
DPWH-NCR, |San Isidro Main HC |Parafiaque City 2,000,000.00! nia na Completed
MM2DEO
DPWH-NCR, |San Dionosio HC (3-|Parafiaque City 3,000,000.00 n/a nia Completed
MM2DEQ _ lin-1)
DPWH-NCR, |Sto Nifio HC Parafiaque City 3,000,000.00 n/a na Completed
MM2DEQ
DPWH-NCR, {Don Galo HC [Parafiaque City 2,000,000.00 nfa| nla Completed
MM2DEQ
DPWH-NCR, |Moonwalk Health Parafiaque City 3,000,000.00 2,894,909.07 RNN 100% Completed
MM2DEQ  |Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Dofla Martha Health |Pasay City 14,500,000.00 13,370,241.65 Alpha & Omega 100%  |Completed
SMDEO  |Center and Lying-in- Gen. Contractor
Clinic & Dev"t Corp.
DPWH-NCR, |Ventanilia Health Pasay City 24,804,000.00| 22,733,010.45 KP Gonzales 100% Completed
SMDEO  |Center Construction
Supply and
Trading
DPWH-NCR |Taguig General Taguig City 150,000,000.00]  144,025,563.78 C.B. Philwide 100% |Completed
Hospital Builders
DPWH-NCR, |Taguig-Pateros Taguig City 25,000,000.00 24,256,117.98 | 24.253,117.98 Eddmari 100% Reverted
MM1DEQ  |District Hospital Construction and (No site available)
: Trading +
MOA with LGU |Rosario Maclang Quezon City 100,000,000.00] 99,698,887.39 E.M. Cuerpo Inc. 100% Reverted
| Bautista General
Hospital
DPWH-NCR, [Quezon City Quezon City 20,000,000,00 18,611,283.69 BS Benin 100% Completed
QC1DEO |General Hospital Construction and
Supplies
MOA with LGU | Ospital ng Sampaloc|City of Manila 10,000,000.00 9,864,526.25 Le Bron 100% Completed
Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Ospital ng Tondo  |City of Manila 15,000,000.00 14,477,341.86 M.V. Caldo 100% Completed
NMDEQ Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Sta. Ana Hospital  |City of Manila 15,000,000.00 14,040,775.95 Alpha & Omega 100% |Completed
SMDEO Gen. Contractor
& Dev't Corp.
Others
MMCHD  [Tafiong Health [Marikina City 4,500,000.00 4,497 180.31 ACC Carasco 100% |Completed as per scope of work
Center Enterprise Inc.
MMCHD  |Napindan Super Taguig City 5,900,000.00 4,920,089,70 V. F. Labao 100% |Completed
Health Center Construction
MMCHD  [Barangka lbabaat [Mandaluyong 500,000.00] 363,222 65] Golden 3t 100% Completed
Itaas Health Center |City Construction
Corporation
MMCHD Barangka llaya Mandaluyong 602,250.00 507,673.43 Golden 3t 100% Completed
Health Center City Construction
Corporation
MMCHD |Block 38 Mandaluyong 1,586,150.79 1,222,890.20 Golden 3t 100%  |Completed
(Welfareville) Health | City Construction
Center Corporation
MMCHD Block 37 Mandaluyong 1,000,000.00 785,251.18 Golden 3t 100% Completed
(Welfarevilie) Health |City Construction
Center Corporation
MMCHD  [Highway Hills Health | Mandaluyong 1,000,000.00 775,935.22 Golden 3t 100% Completed
Center City Construction
Corporation
MMCHD |Ma. Clara Health Mandaluyong 500,000.00 400,086.40 Golden 3t 100% Completed
Center City Construction
MMCHD |Makabayan Health jMandaluyong 279,250.00 191,807.00 Golden 3t 100% Completed
Center City Construction
Corporation
MMCHD Malamig Health Mandaluyong 1,000,000.00 76535816 Golden 3t 100% Reverted
Center City Construction
MMCHD  |Pag-Asa Health Mandaluyong 500,000.00 447 77474 Golden 3t 100% |Reverted
Center City Construction
MMCHD |People’s Health Mandaluyong 750,000.00 674,314.76 Golden 3t 100% |Reverted
Center City Construction
MMCHD  |Plainview Health Mandaluyong 500,000.00 362,227 40 Golden 3t 100% Reverted
Center City Construction
Corporation
MMCHD  |Saniboy Health Mandaluyong 600,000.00 503,877.36 Golden 3t 100% Reverted
Center City Construction
Corporation
MMCHD |Welfareville (Main) |Mandaluyong 500,000.00 351,767.36 Golden 3t 100% |Reverted
Health Center City Construction
MMCHD  |San Perfecto Health |San Juan City 1,300,000.00] 1,289,536.82 Golden 3t 100%  |Completed
Center Construction
MMCHD Pamplona Dos Las Pirias City 3,000,000.00 2,737,698.22 2,999,996.81 Green Wall 100% Completed
Health Center Construction
DPWH-NCR, |Pilar Heaith Center |Las Pifias City 3,000,000.00 2,766,509.10 2,999,995.75 Pascal 100% Completed as per scope of work
LP-MDEO Construction
MMCHD Pulang Lupa Dos Las Pifias City 3,000,000.00 2,889,999.96 MRJR 100% Completed
Health Center Construction and
Trading
MMCHD  |Talon Dos (BF Las Pifias City 3.000.000.00 2,785,698.11 Davhez Trading 100% Completed
Camival) Health & Construction
Center
Others
MMCHD Palomar Health City of Manila 10,000,000.00 9,433,936.98 9,433,936.98 Lourbel 100% Completed
Center Construction and
Supply

Page 10 of 11




City of Manila

MMCHD  |Bo. Fugoso Health 7.500,000.00 7.265,767.51 7.265,767.51 Lourbel 100% |Completed
Center i MOA with LGU
2013
MMCHD |Bagong Silang HC |Mandaluyong 300,000.00 298,825.09 100% |Completed
City
MMCHD  |Zaniga HC Mandaluyong 2,000,000.00 1.941,450.62 100%
MMCHD |Baclaran HC Parafiaque City 500,000.00 431,809.60 100% MOA with LGU
ted
MMCHD Sto. Nifio HC Parafiaque City 400,000.00 349,087.78 100% Completed
MMCHD BF Homes HC Parariaque City 2,500,000.00| 706,447.71 100% Completed
MMCHD Merville HC Parafiaque City 2,500,000.00 9086,428.81 100% Completed
MMCHD  |San Martin de Parafaque City 2,500,000.00 2,449,921.24 100% |Comp
Pomes HC
MMCHD |Bagong Tanyag HC |Taguig City 345,000.00] 300,331.83 100% |Completed
MMCHD  |South Daang Hari | Taguig City 345,000.00 302,714.41 100% |Completed
HC
Submitted by:
l
-
ANABE! INOYA, CE, RMP
Engi
Approved by.

o L. & PANTAY, MD, PHSAE, CESO It
L

L baats




